PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regis JP CHARLOT	12/22/2010
Frank NAEYMI-RAD	12/28/2010
Alina E. OGANESOVA	01/10/2011
Andre L. YOUNG	01/03/2011
Andrei NAEYMI-RAD	12/20/2010
Aziz M. BODAL	12/22/2010
David O. HAINES	12/22/2010
Jose A. MALDONADO	01/03/2011
Masayo KOBASHI	12/20/2010
Stephanie J. SCHAEFER	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS, INC.	
Street Address:	60 Revere Drive	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13004128	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352

PATENT

REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0821

OP \$40.00 13004128

501402452

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0214-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R Linzer
Total Attachments: 2 source=0214-0013-Assignment-011111#page1.tif source=0214-0013-Assignment-011111#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from <u>Intelligent Medical Objects</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an <u>Illinois</u> corporation having its principal place of business at <u>60 Revere Drive</u>, <u>Northbrook</u>, <u>Illinois 60062</u>, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

REGIS JP CHARLOT	(2) FRANK NAE	2) FRANK NAEYMI-RAD		
3 ALINA E. OGANESOVA	(4) ANDRE L. YO	OUNG		
(5) ANDREI NAEYMI-RAD	O AZIZ M. BOI	DAL		
DAVID O. HAINES	(8) JOSE A. MAI	LDONADO		
MASAYO KOBASHI	Ø STEPHANIE	E J. SCHAEFER		
(1) in and to an invention entitled "System I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application No	tion and/or United States Patent , filed on	t Application on even da , and, if appl	ate herewith,	
(2) in and to an invention entitled "		for which I	/we previously	
filed United States Provisional Application	n No(s)	filed on	; and	

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or

terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0823 I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and

PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 01/11/2011